ACCOMMODATION:

SAMPLE RATE SHEET

ROOM RATES (INBOUND)
Valid 1 April 2017 - 31 March 2018

Bedding

i configuration

Max per room

RETAIL

: Twin share

NETT
¢ Twin share

YOUR LOGO HERE

Groups: groups@xyztours.com T: (08) 8888 8881 XYZ Accommodation ABN: 99 999 888 777
FIT: fit@xyztours.com T:(08) 8888 8882 1 Adelaide Road, ADELAIDE SA 5000

T:+612 8 888 8888 F: +61 8 8888 8888

E: trade@xyztours.com W: www.xyztours.com

RETAIL Single

. supplement

NETT Single

. supplement

RETAIL

: *Extra person

NETT

. *Extra person

RETAIL

: *Extra person

NETT

: *Extra person
. rate (child)

(3 rooms)

2 x single beds,
1 x rollaway
bed

3 children

All rates are in $AUD and inclusive of 10% GST. Rates are room only.

EXTRA INFORMATION

Continental breakfast

Continental breakfast is served
daily from 7.00 - 10.00am.
Rate is $10.00 per person.

Full buffet breakfast

Full buffet breakfast is served
daily from 7.00 - 10.00am.
Rate is $18.00 per person.

Set menu dinner

A two-course set

menu dinner

is available from 6.00 - 9.30pm
daily. Rate is $35.00 per person.

*Extra person rate

Extra person rate applies to any
additional person staying in the
room.Adult and child rates
apply, however you can choose
to offer children free of charge
when using existing bedding in

the same room

as paying adults.

Disclaimer: The South Australian Tourism Commission has prepared this rate sheet template as an example and should not be relied upon as such. The rates shown are an example only

Blackout period

XYZ Accomodation is not
available for trade bookings

from 23 December - 3 January

inclusive.

. per room { per room { per room { per room . rate (adult) . rate (adult) . rate (child)
Deluxe rooms 1 x king bed OR i 2 adults $130.00 $91.00 $50.00 $35.00 NA NA NA NA
(8 rooms) 2 x single beds
Standard rooms : 1x king bed, 3 adults $95.00 $66.50 $50.00 $35.00 $35.00 $24.50 $25.00 $17.50
(15 rooms) 1 x rollaway
Family suites 1 x king bed, 2 adults, $115.00 $80.50 $50.00 $35.00 $35.00 $24.50 $25.00 $17.50




